Self-Reported Clinical Symptoms: Reduced Sense of Smell
All Age and Gender Groups

NOTE: Symptoms were self reported by participants and were not independently verified with medical records or by a
health care professional. Limited information about the characteristics of the self-reported symptoms, such as severity,
duration, or history, was collected. Inferences about population health or associations based on these self-reported

symptoms should be made cautiously.

SELF-REPORTED CLINICAL SYMPTOMS BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP: REDUCED SENSE OF SMELL

Gender Reduced Sense of Smell Total
Frequently Sometimes Rarely Never Frequently
Female  Age Group  0-10 Count 5 20 64 2601 2690
Percent (%) 2% T% 2.4% 96.7% 100.0%
11-20  Count 45 163 332 4230 4770
Percent (%) 9% 3.4% 7.0% 88.7% 100.0%
21-30  Count 141 378 594 4295 5408
Percent (%) 2.6% 7.0% 11.0% 79.4% 100.0%
31-40 Count 211 422 678 4480 5791
Percent (%) 3.6% 7.3% 11.7% 77.4% 100.0%
41-50  Count 314 638 798 4663 6413
Percent (%) 4.9% 9.9% 12.4% 72.7% 100.0%
51-60 Count 312 481 590 3874 5257
Percent (%) 5.9% 9.1% 11.2% 73.7% 100.0%
61-70  Count 206 245 312 2566 3329
Percent (%) 6.2% 7.4% 9.4% 77.1% 100.0%
71-80  Count 99 104 119 1249 1571
Percent (%) 6.3% 6.6% 7.6% 79.5% 100.0%
>80 Count 49 36 45 429 559
Percent (%) 8.8% 6.4% 8.1% 76.7% 100.0%
Total Count 1382 2487 3532 28387 35788
Percent (%) 3.9% 6.9% 9.9% 79.3% 100.0%
Male Age Group  0-10 Count 5 27 68 2603 2703
Percent (%) 2% 1.0% 2.5% 96.3% 100.0%
11-20  Count 65 164 364 4368 4961
Percent (%) 1.3% 3.3% 7.3% 88.0% 100.0%
21-30  Count 169 373 495 3562 4599
Percent (%) 3.7% 8.1% 10.8% 77.5% 100.0%
31-40 Count 232 383 495 3770 4880
Percent (%) 4.8% 7.8% 10.1% 77.3% 100.0%
41-50 Count 289 476 625 4284 5674
Percent (%) 5.1% 8.4% 11.0% 75.5% 100.0%
51-60  Count 310 480 539 3744 5073
Percent (%) 6.1% 9.5% 10.6% 73.8% 100.0%
61-70  Count 244 284 320 2557 3405
Percent (%) 7.2% 8.3% 9.4% 75.1% 100.0%
71-80  Count 117 117 136 1227 1597
Percent (%) 7.3% 7.3% 8.5% 76.8% 100.0%
>80 Count 29 20 30 271 350
Percent (%) 8.3% 5.7% 8.6% 77.4% 100.0%
Total Count 1460 2324 3072 26386 33242
Percent (%) 4.4% 7.0% 9.2% 79.4% 100.0%
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SELF-REPORTED REDUCED SENSE OF SMELL IN FEMALES AGE GROUP
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SELF-REPORTED REDUCED SENSE OF SMELL IN MALES AGE GROUP
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SELF-REPORTED REDUCED SENSE OF SMELL BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP
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